
 

RECIPROCAL DATES FOR PLUMPTON ANNUAL MEMBERS 
2024/25 Season 

2025 
FEBRUARY 2025 MUSSELBURGH – Sunday 2nd February 

HEREFORD – Wednesday 12th February 

Haydock Park – Saturday 15th February  

LINGFIELD – Thursday 20th February 

LEICESTER – Tuesday 25th February 

LUDLOW – Thursday 27th February  

 

MARCH 2025 KELSO – Saturday 1st March  

DONCASTER – Sunday 2nd March 

NEWCASTLE – Monday 3rd March 

AYR – Saturday 8th March 

WARWICK – Sunday 9th March 

MARKET RASEN – Sunday 16th March 

CHEPSTOW – Thursday 20th March 

NEWBURY – Saturday 22nd March 

EXETER – Sunday 23rd March 

ASCOT – Sunday 30th March 

 

APRIL 2025 KEMPTON PARK – Monday 7th April 

NEWMARKET – Thursday 17th April 

EPSOM DOWNS – Tuesday 22nd April 

PERTH – Friday 25th April  

 

MAY 2025 
 

CHELMSFORD CITY – Thursday 1st May (evening) 

CHELTENHAM – Friday 2nd May 

HUNTINGDON – Thursday 8th May 

SOUTHWELL – Monday 12th May 

BANGOR-ON-DEE – Saturday 17th May 

STRATFORD – Sunday 18th May 

CARLISLE – Monday 19th May 

NOTTINGHAM – Tuesday 20th May 

BATH – Friday 23rd May 

Utilita Bowl, Southampton – Saturday 24th May 

CATTERICK – Friday 30th May (E) 

 

JUNE 2025 FAKENHAM – Sunday 1st June 

FONTWELL – Tuesday 10th June 

DOWNPATRICK – Saturday 14th June 

HICKSTEAD – Saturday 21st June 

HEXHAM – Sunday 22nd June 

GREAT YARMOUTH – Friday 27th June 

SUSSEX CRICKET – HOVE – Sunday 29th June  

 



 

 

JULY 2025 BRIGHTON – Tuesday 1st July 

BEVERLEY – Friday 4th July (eve)  

COWDRAY PARK POLO CLUB – Sunday 6th July 

NEWTON ABBOTT – Monday 14th July 

HAMILTON PARK – Friday 18th July 

CARTMELL – Monday 21st July  

HICKSTEAD – Thursday 24th July 

UTTOXETER – Friday 25th July 

PONTEFRACT – Sunday 27th July 

 

AUGUST 2025 SUSSEX CRICKET – HOVE – Saturday 2nd August 2025 

LINGFIELD – Monday 4th August  

SALISBURY – Wednesday 13th August 

ROYAL WINDSOR – Monday 18th August 

BRIGHTON – Tuesday 19th August 

GOODWOOD – Sunday 24th August 

FFOS LAS – Friday 29th August 


